07-12-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RM PTO-1594** HEET REC( Patent and Trademark Office w 6-93) IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101088745 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: IKON Office Solutions, Inc. JUL 0 8 199 ColourComp Corporation Internal Address: Association ) Individual(s) Street Address: 70 Valley Stream Parkway ☐ Limited Partnership 3 General Partnership City: Malvern State: PA ZIP: 19355 1 Corporation-State Arizona Other\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💯 No ☐ Association General Partnership\_ Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership\_ Corporation-State Ohio Merger Assignment ☐ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other \_\_\_ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) xecution Date: September 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No . Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2041764 2008213 1873668 1851363 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes XX No. 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tracy A. Bacigalupo, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 115.00 Internal Address: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Enclosed Ingersoll, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 East Lombard Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1900 City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000001 2041764

01 FC:481

02 Statement and signature. 75.00 DP

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Tracy A. Bacigalupo Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

Prescribed by
Bob Tak, Secretary of State
10 East Broad Street, 1-4th Floor

I.

Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form MER (July 1994)

Approvವ	_
Date	
Fe=	

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

in accordance with the requirement of this is, the undersigned compensions, limited finding companies and/or limited partnerships, desiring to effect a suggest, set forth the following facts:

SURV	TVING ENTITY
A. 	The name of the entity surviving the merger it:  IKON Office Solutions, Inc.
EL.	Norma change: At a result of this marries the name of the married .
<b>д.</b> -	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:
c.	The surviving entity is 2: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
[1]	Domestic (Ohio) corporation
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohlo.
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
ίΙ	Domestic (Obio) limited liability company
f ] .	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
( )	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the law FERENED state/country of and NOT registered to do businesses the state of Ohio.
[ ]	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number BOR TAPT SECRETARY OF STATE

		1 1	state/epuntry	of	ed parmership orginio, under registra		and register	
		[ ]	Foreign (Non state) country Ohio.	-Ohio) limits of	ed partnership org. , and N(	enized under OT registere	the laws of	the uses in the state of
	II.	Mergin	g Entitles			1		
	each ea	ntity, och	er than the su	rvivor, whic	elcountry of incor h is a party to the one many when h	merger are	zs follower a	Thought and a second
	Marac				ay al Organization	Type of	Eathy	
Clark	Acqu	ristro	Company	<u>Z</u> ~	CONS	Corpo	oration	
IKON	Bai	c ( VS	1976) (S	, appo	Destruction	re C	nconst	, lin
					Florida		050000	
, 02			zd. Z.	•	Florida	_	00000	····
_			) · · ·		_		01-02/22	7700
Des	- 07/2 - 07/2	ter ch	ieg 2ct	word"	Tir Califo	26020	~0260	met i ba
	m.		Agressient o		Α,		_	:
	obczin	The nate a copy of	ne and mailing f the agreemen	ा of merger इ address of	the person or entit upon written ræq	ly fion who	m/which elig	ible persons may
		Name			Address			
	IKON	Offic	2 Solutions	, Inc. 8	LS Duportail I	Road/Ches	eerbrook	
	•				res and number) vne. PA 1908	7		• •
	<b>1</b> Y.	Effecti	re Date of Me	(ci	ty, village or town		ate) (zi	ip code)
		This me	uger is to be :	:ffoctive:				
	aase oj	fuing; i	ne ejjective do	ie oj ine mei	j a dese is specifie seer connos be eor crive dose of the m	her then the	must be a dea dese of filin	te on ar after the 8: If no date is

# SCHEDULE A

NAME	STATE/COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION	TYPE OF ENTITY	
Alco Standard Acquisition Capital Company	Delaware	Corporation	
ColourComp Corporation	Arizona	Corporation	

#### V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entiry exists, permits this marger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this contiticate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

## VI. Statutory Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's strangly agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name

Address

M.E. Cleveland, OR celle

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Obio)

#### Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the stanuary agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of stanuary agent for said entity.

#### Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Scerciary of State's records.)

### VIL. Statement of Merger

Upon filling, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

#### VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited parmership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as see forth in the articles (Exhibit A.

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be anached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0287

IX. Quantication	I OF LIC	erzate al katelau galdidius Fullia
desires to transact bu foreign limited partn	isines ir ership, a mand ag	ing foreign corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership to Obio as a foreign corporation, foreign limited liability company, or and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom talks the entity may be served in the State of Ohio. The name and tory agent is:
(name)		( street and earnber)
		, Ohio
(sky, village or township)		( zip eode)
irrevocably consents of the agent continue found, if the corpor agent when required partnership's license	to services, and to action, lir to do so or registifying ex.  Forei (If the	g foreign exporation, limited liability company or limited partnership as of process on the summary agent listed above as long as the authority of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be nited liability company or limited partnership fails to designate another or if the corporation's, limited liability company's, or limited tration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.  The partnership are as follows: (complete only if applicable)  Ign Qualifying Limited Liability Company c qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following mation must be completed)
•	1,	The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is
	<b>b</b> .	The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is
		<b>≒:</b>
	c.	The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the state/country of
	d.	The address to which interested persons may direct request for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter dominants of the command is:

<b>1.</b>	The name of limited partnership is
b.	The limited partnership was formed on
ς,	The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/co of organization is
d.	The limited parmership's principal office address is
6.	The names and business or residence uddresses of the GENERAL partners of the partnership are as follows:
	Name Address
	(If insufficient space to cover this item, please actuch a separat
	sheet lining the general partners and their respective addresses
f.	The address of the office where a list of the names and business feddence addresses of the limited partners and their respective commitmions is to be maintained is:
	The limited parmership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Obio is cancelled or withdrawn.

duly authorized officers, pareners and representatives on the care(s) seared below. IKON Office Solutions. Inc. exact name of entity בזבה חשתם סו בחנונץ exact name of entity By. Date:

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its

230707

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

1. I. Kenneth Blackwell, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.

CHE IART CO

NITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio, this

A.D. 1999

I. KENNETH BLACKWELL

or: L. Budeles of

NOTICE: This is an official certification only when reproduced in red ink

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/08/1999 REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0291